
2025/26 SAILING CALENDAR Keelboat Dinghy SB20 Cruising Notes
Monday 01 September 2025

Tuesday 02 September 2025
Wednesday 03 September 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 04 September 2025
Friday 05 September 2025

Saturday 06 September 2025
Sunday 07 September 2025

Monday 08 September 2025
Tuesday 09 September 2025

Wednesday 10 September 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 11 September 2025

Friday 12 September 2025
Saturday 13 September 2025 Back to Front Training Day Back to Front Training Day / Dinghy Dust Remover Back to Front Training Day

Sunday 14 September 2025
Monday 15 September 2025

Tuesday 16 September 2025
Wednesday 17 September 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 18 September 2025
Friday 19 September 2025

Saturday 20 September 2025 Keelboat Dust Remover Cruising Season Launch @ Tentola 1900hrs
Sunday 21 September 2025 Autumn Sunday Series 1

Monday 22 September 2025
Tuesday 23 September 2025

Wednesday 24 September 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 25 September 2025

Friday 26 September 2025
Saturday 27 September 2025 SB20 Dust Remover Start of Season Raft-Up @ Antactica

Sunday 28 September 2025 RS Sailing League 1
Monday 29 September 2025

Tuesday 30 September 2025
Wednesday 01 October 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 02 October 2025
Friday 03 October 2025

Saturday 04 October 2025

Sunday 05 October 2025 Shorthanded Series 1 Shorthanded Series 1
Monday 06 October 2025

Tuesday 07 October 2025
Wednesday 08 October 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 09 October 2025
Friday 10 October 2025

Saturday 11 October 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 1
Sunday 12 October 2025  Autumn Sunday Series 2

Monday 13 October 2025
Tuesday 14 October 2025

Wednesday 15 October 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 16 October 2025

Friday 17 October 2025
Saturday 18 October 2025 SB20 Commodore's Cup 1

Sunday 19 October 2025 SB20 Commodore's Cup 2
Monday 20 October 2025

Tuesday 21 October 2025
Wednesday 22 October 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 23 October 2025
Friday 24 October 2025

Saturday 25 October 2025
Pink Parade Race DOSC to Dubai Islands Marina (6 

Hour)
Sunday 26 October 2025 RS Sailing League 2

Monday 27 October 2025
Tuesday 28 October 2025

Wednesday 29 October 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 30 October 2025

Friday 31 October 2025
Saturday 01 November 2025 Women on Water Day Women on Water Day Women on Water Day

Sunday 02 November 2025 Autumn Sunday Series 3
Monday 03 November 2025

Tuesday 04 November 2025
Wednesday 05 November 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race Doha Boat Show

Thursday 06 November 2025 Doha Boat Show
Friday 07 November 2025 Doha Boat Show

Saturday 08 November 2025
 UAE National Sailing Championships Round 5 @SIMSC* & 

Dinghy Commodore's Cup 2 Doha Boat Show

Sunday 09 November 2025
 UAE National Sailing Championships Round 5 @SIMSC* & 

RS Sailing League 3

Monday 10 November 2025
Tuesday 11 November 2025

Wednesday 12 November 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 13 November 2025

Friday 14 November 2025
Saturday 15 November 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 2

Sunday 16 November 2025 Shorthanded Series 2 Shorthanded Series 2
Monday 17 November 2025

Tuesday 18 November 2025
Wednesday 19 November 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 20 November 2025
Friday 21 November 2025

Saturday 22 November 2025 SB20 Commdore's Cup 3
Sunday 23 November 2025  Autumn Sunday Series 4 SB20 Sunday Sprint Series 1

Monday 24 November 2025
Tuesday 25 November 2025

Wednesday 26 November 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 27 November 2025

Friday 28 November 2025
Saturday 29 November 2025 Abu Dhabi Sail GP

Sunday 30 November 2025 Abu Dhabi Sail GP / Commemoration Day
Monday 01 December 2025

Tuesday 02 December 2025 UAE National Day
Wednesday 03 December 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 04 December 2025
Friday 05 December 2025

Saturday 06 December 2025 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 3
Sunday 07 December 2025 RS Sailing League 4

Monday 08 December 2025
Tuesday 09 December 2025

Wednesday 10 December 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 11 December 2025

Friday 12 December 2025
Saturday 13 December 2025

Sunday 14 December 2025
Monday 15 December 2025

Tuesday 16 December 2025
Wednesday 17 December 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 18 December 2025
Friday 19 December 2025

Saturday 20 December 2025 Dock & Dine Rally to J1 (La Mer) 
Sunday 21 December 2025

Monday 22 December 2025
Tuesday 23 December 2025

Wednesday 24 December 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 25 December 2025

Friday 26 December 2025 WoW Boxing Day Pursuit - Female Helm
Saturday 27 December 2025

Sunday 28 December 2025
Monday 29 December 2025

Tuesday 30 December 2025
Wednesday 31 December 2025

Thursday 01 January 2026 New Year Day - The Island Beach Club Rally
Friday 02 January 2026

Saturday 03 January 2026 Back to Front Keelboat Training Day

Sunday 04 January 2026
Monday 05 January 2026

Tuesday 06 January 2026
Wednesday 07 January 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 08 January 2026
Friday 09 January 2026

Saturday 10 January 2026 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 4
Sunday 11 January 2026 Shorthanded Series 3 Shorthanded Series 3

Monday 12 January 2026
Tuesday 13 January 2026

Wednesday 14 January 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

IRC Measurement Weekend

Dubai Island Cruising Rally / Fun Race
by M-Marine by Porto Montenegro*                    

Al Zorah Marina & Yacht Club Cruising Rally UAE National Sailing Championships Round 4 @ADMSC* & 
Dinghy Commodore's Cup 1 (Saturday Only)

DOSC to DOSC Long Offshore Race

UAE National Sailing Championships Round 6
@ ADSC *

Abu Dhabi / Sir Bani Yas Island / Dubai - Cruising 
Rally

by Eden Yachting*

Abu Dhabi F1 Rally - Yas Marina
by Eden Yachting*

Abu Dhabi Cruising Rally
(DOSC to ADMSC)

Joint Social with Race
SB20 Middle East Championship

DOSC Winter Regatta & 
IRC Middle East Championship

DOSC Winter Regatta DOSC Winter Regatta

Pearl Cup 2025 (DOSC Open Youth Regatta)

Bill Nelson Offshore Race (DOSC to ADMSC)
Joint Social with Rally

UAE National Sailing Championships Round 1
@ DOSC | Back to Front Dinghy Training Day 

(Sunday)

DOSC Open Youth Regatta Training 

Zuhha Island Rally @ The World Islands (Optional 
overnight in Antarctica)

Qatar Boat Show (Old Doha Port)  Rally

Qatar Boat Show (Old Doha Port) Rally - Return

SAILING CALENDAR
2025-2026 

> Please check DOSC Website Calendar for event information and any date changes. 
> https://dosc.ae/sailing/sailing-calendar/  
> Some events are subject to third party cooperation and obtaining the neccessary approvals. 
> Additional events may be added later in the season. 
> *These events are organised or co organised by other organisations. 
> Last Updated: 11th February 2026

https://dosc.ae/sailing/sailing-calendar/


2025/26 SAILING CALENDAR Keelboat Dinghy SB20 Cruising Notes
Thursday 15 January 2026

Friday 16 January 2026
Saturday 17 January 2026 DOSC to DOSC Offshore Race (10 hour) SB20 Commodore's Cup 4

Sunday 18 January 2026 SB20 Sunday Sprint Series 2
Monday 19 January 2026

Tuesday 20 January 2026
Wednesday 21 January 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 22 January 2026
Friday 23 January 2026

Saturday 24 January 2026 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 3
Sunday 25 January 2026

Monday 26 January 2026
Tuesday 27 January 2026

Wednesday 28 January 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 29 January 2026 Dubai to Muscat Opening Ceremony

Friday 30 January 2026
Saturday 31 January 2026
Sunday 01 February 2026 RS Sailing League 5

Monday 02 February 2026
Tuesday 03 February 2026

Wednesday 04 February 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 05 February 2026

Friday 06 February 2026
Saturday 07 February 2026 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 5

Sunday 08 February 2026 Shorthanded Series 4 Shorthanded Series 4
Monday 09 February 2026

Tuesday 10 February 2026
Wednesday 11 February 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 12 February 2026
Friday 13 February 2026 Dubai to Muscat Prize Giving

Saturday 14 February 2026 Around the World Race
Sunday 15 February 2026 SB20 Sunday Sprint Series 3

Monday 16 February 2026
Tuesday 17 February 2026

Wednesday 18 February 2026
Thursday 19 February 2026

Friday 20 February 2026
Saturday 21 February 2026 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 4

Sunday 22 February 2026  Sunday Spring Series 2
Monday 23 February 2026

Tuesday 24 February 2026
Wednesday 25 February 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 26 February 2026
Friday 27 February 2026

Saturday 28 February 2026 DOSC to DOSC Offshore Race (10 hour) Dinghy Commdore's Cup 6
Sunday 01 March 2026 SB20 Commodore's Cup 5

Monday 02 March 2026
Tuesday 03 March 2026

Wednesday 04 March 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 05 March 2026

Friday 06 March 2026
Saturday 07 March 2026 WoW Alison Collins Memorial Race - Female Helm WoW Alison Collins Memorial Race - Female Helm

Sunday 08 March 2026 Shorthanded Series 5 RS Sailing League 6 Shorthanded Series 5
Monday 09 March 2026

Tuesday 10 March 2026
Wednesday 11 March 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 12 March 2026
Friday 13 March 2026

Saturday 14 March 2026 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 5
Sunday 15 March 2026 Sunday Spring Series 3

Monday 16 March 2026
Tuesday 17 March 2026

Wednesday 18 March 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 19 March 2026

Friday 20 March 2026 Shorthanded Trophy Shorthanded Trophy
Saturday 21 March 2026 Eid Pursuit Race Eid Pursuit Race Eid Pursuit Race

Sunday 22 March 2026
Monday 23 March 2026

Tuesday 24 March 2026
Wednesday 25 March 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 26 March 2026
Friday 27 March 2026

Saturday 28 March 2026
Sunday 29 March 2026

Monday 30 March 2026
Tuesday 31 March 2026

Wednesday 01 April 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 02 April 2026

Friday 03 April 2026
Saturday 04 April 2026 SB20 Commodore's Cup 6

Sunday 05 April 2026 SB20 Commodore's Cup 7
Monday 06 April 2026

Tuesday 07 April 2026
Wednesday 08 April 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race Dubai Boat Show

Thursday 09 April 2026 Dubai Boat Show
Friday 10 April 2026 Dubai Boat Show

Saturday 11 April 2026 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 6 Dubai Boat Show
Sunday 12 April 2026 Al Hamra Extended Cruising Rally Return-Leg Dubai Boat Show

Monday 13 April 2026
Tuesday 14 April 2026

Wednesday 15 April 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 16 April 2026

Friday 17 April 2026
Saturday 18 April 2026 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 7

Sunday 19 April 2026 Shorthanded Series 6 RS Sailing League 8 Shorthanded Series 6
Monday 20 April 2026

Tuesday 21 April 2026
Wednesday 22 April 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 23 April 2026
Friday 24 April 2026

Saturday 25 April 2026
Sunday 26 April 2026

Monday 27 April 2026
Tuesday 28 April 2026

Wednesday 29 April 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 30 April 2026

Friday 01 May 2026
Saturday 02 May 2026

Sunday 03 May 2026
Monday 04 May 2026

Tuesday 05 May 2026
Wednesday 06 May 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 07 May 2026
Friday 08 May 2026

Saturday 09 May 2026 End-of-Season Raft-Up @ Antartica
Sunday 10 May 2026

Monday 11 May 2026
Tuesday 12 May 2026

Wednesday 13 May 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 14 May 2026

Friday 15 May 2026
Saturday 16 May 2026 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 8

Sunday 17 May 2026 RS Sailing League 9
Monday 18 May 2026

Tuesday 19 May 2026
Wednesday 20 May 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 21 May 2026
Friday 22 May 2026 DOSC Awards Night DOSC Awards Night DOSC Awards Night DOSC Awards Night

Saturday 23 May 2026 East to West Race*
Sunday 24 May 2026

Monday 25 May 2026
Tuesday 26 May 2026 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Wednesday 27 May 2026
Thursday 28 May 2026

Friday 29 May 2026
Saturday 30 May 2026 Bin Dhahi Memorial Race - Youth Helm

Sunday 31 May 2026

UAE National Sailing Championships Round 6
@ Abu Dhabi 

Rally to Royal Yacht Club of Ras Al Khaimah
(Joint social with Race )

Dock & Dine Rally (Dubai)

Dinghy End of Season Regatta
& Commodore's Cup 8 (Saturday Only)

SB20 End of Season Regatta
& Commodore's Cup 8 (Saturday Only)

Offshore Race
(DOSC to Royal Yacht Club of Ras Al Khaimah)

Joint social with Rally

Lagoon Cup

UAE National Sailing Championships Round 2
@ DIMC

Dubai to Muscat Race

Keelboat End of Season Regatta 
& Commodore's Cup 7 (Saturday Only) 

UAE National Sailing Championships Round 3
@ HCSC | Sunday Spring Series 1 (Sunday)

UAE National Sailing Championships Round 4
@ DIMC | RS Sailing League 7 (Sunday)

UAQ Marine Club Cruising Rally

Antactica Beach BBQ & Movie Night
by M-Marinas, Porto Montenegro*

Lagoon Cup

Eid Cruising Rally - Fairmonht Hotel Dibba (via Al 
Hamra and Musandam)

UAE National Sailing Championships Round 5
@ HCSC | Sunday Spring Series 4 (Sunday)


